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 State of Arizona 
Tribal and Indian Health Service Public Health 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinators 

April 2019 

  
 

TRIBAL  

 

Ak-Chin Indian Community 

Glenn Boothe, PHEP Coordinator               
Ak-Chin Fire Department                     

42507 W. Peters & Nall Road 
Maricopa, AZ 85138 

O: 520-568-1325 

C: 520-251-2463                         
F: 520-568-0023 

gboothe@ak-chin.nsn.us  

Pascua Yaqui Tribe (*) 

Feliciano R. Cruz, PHEP Coordinator 
Tribal Health Services Division 

7474 S. Camino De Oeste 
Tucson, AZ 85757 

O: 520-879-6124 

C: 520-260-7348 
F: 520-879-6135 

feliciano_r_cruz@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov 

 

 

Cocopah Indian Tribe (*) 

Mike Fila, PHEP Coordinator  

Emergency Management 
14515 S. Veterans Dr. 

Somerton, AZ 85350 
O: 928-627-6502 

C: 928-750-6612 

F: 928-627-6640 
filam@cocopah.com 

 

Fort Yuma–Quechan Indian Tribe (*) 

Robyn Waco, PHEP Coordinator 

450 Quechan Drive 
Yuma, AZ 85364 

O: 760-572-0213 x276 
C: 928-919-1721 

F: 760-572-0501 

teroofficer@quechantribe.com 

 

 
Colorado River Indian Tribes (*) 

Lydia Hubbard-Pourier, Deputy Director 

(Acting PHEP Coordinator) 
Emergency Management 

26600 Mohave Road 

Parker, AZ 85344 
O: 928-575-1635 

Lydia.hubbard-pourier@crit-dhs.org  

 

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian 
Community (*) 

Kirsten VanDeventer, PHEP Coordinator  

Fire Department 
2230 N. Stapley Rd. 

Mesa, AZ 85203 
O: 480-362-7929 

C: 480-531-2677 

Kirsten.vandeventer@srpmic-nsn.gov 

 

 

Ft. McDowell Yavapai Nation 

Mark Openshaw      
Ft. McDowell Fire Department 

10755 N. Fort McDowell Road, Ste. 2 
Fort McDowell, AZ  85264 

O: 480-789-7521 

F: 480-789-7598 
markopenshaw@ftmcdowell.org  

 

San Carlos Apache Tribe (*) 

Jesse Curtis, PHEP Coordinator 
Department of Health & Human Services 

#15 San Carlos Blvd, PO Box O 

San Carlos, AZ 85550 
O: 928-475-7294 

C: 928-651-2223 
F: 928-475-5939 

jesse.curtis@scat-nsn.gov   

 

Ft. Mojave Indian Tribe (*) 
Christine Medley, PHEP Coordinator 

Environmental Protection Agency 

500 Merriman Avenue. 
Needles, CA  92363 

O: 760-326-9650 
C: 909-573-4899 

F: 760-326-9652 

christinemedley@fortmojave.com 

San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe 
Clarence Lehi, Director 

Health Department 

PO Box 2710 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 

O: 928-283-5532 
F: 928-283-5531 

clehisjspt@yahoo.com 
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Gila River Indian Community (*) 

Bruce Harvey, PHEP Coordinator 
Office of Emergency Management 

PO Box 5072 

Chandler, AZ 85226 
O: 520-796-3761 

C: 520-610-1299 

bruce.harvey@GRIC.nsn.us   
 

 
Tohono O’odham Nation (*) 

Carlos Aceves, PHEP Coordinator 
Department of Health & Human Services 

PO Box 810 

Sells, AZ 85634 
O: 520-383-6855 

C: 520-993-1072 

F: 520-383-3930 
carlos.aceves@tonation-nsn.gov  

 

 

Havasupai Tribe 

Lenora Jones 

CHR Program Director 
PO Box 10 

Supai, AZ 86435 
O: 928-448-2127 

F: 928-448-2551 

lenorajones@gmail.com  
 

 

Tonto Apache Tribe 

Sabrina Campbell, Acting Tribal 

Administrator  
Planning Department 

Tonto Apache Reservation #30 
Payson, AZ 85541 

O: 928-474-5000 x8124 

F: 928-474-9125 
scampbell@tontoapache.org 

 

 

Hopi Tribe (*) 

Paul Saufkie, Acting PHEP Coordinator 
Department of Public Safety & Emergency 

Services 

123 Main Street 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 

O: 928-734-3408 
C: 928-401-0461 

F: 928-734-3609 

psaufkie@hopi.nsn.us 
  

 

White Mountain Apache Tribe (*) 

Carlos Valadez, PHEP Coordinator  
Division of Health 

101 N. Upper Terrance St. 

Whiteriver, AZ 85941 
O: 928-338-4955 

C: 928-594-1608 
F: 928-338-1615 

carlosvaladez@gmail.com  

 

 

Hualapai Tribe 
Sandra Irwin 

Health Director 

Health Education & Wellness Department 
PO Box 397 

Peach Springs, AZ 86434 

O: 928-769-2207 
F: 928-769-2588 

sirwin@hualapaitribe.org  
 

Yavapai Apache Nation  
Annette Mendez, PHEP Coordinator 

Health Center 

2121 W. Reservation Loop Road 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

O: 928-567-8471 

F: 928-202-7158 
amendez@yan-medical.org  

 

 

Kaibab-Paiute Tribe (*) 

Meghann Olson, PHEP Coordinator 
Tribal Environmental Program 

1 North Pipe Springs Road 
Pipe Springs, AZ 86022 

O: 928-643-8314 

C: 453-689-1428 
F: 928-643-7260  

molson@kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov 

Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe 

Jill Bury, Environmental Health Specialist 
Environmental Health 

530 E. Merritt 
Prescott, AZ 86301 

O: 928-777-9423 

C: 928-499-4072 
F: 928-445-6019 

jbury@ypit.com 
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Navajo Nation (*) 
Shawna James, Acting PHEP Coordinator 

Department of Health 

Administration Building #2, 1st Floor 
Building #2296 

Window Rock Blvd 

Window Rock, AZ 86515 
O: 928-871-6525 

C: 928-871-7960 
F: 928-871-7960 

shawna.james@nndoh.org 

 

INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE/INTER TRIBAL COUNCIL OF ARIZONA, INC. 

 

Navajo Area Indian Health Service  
Sherri Helton, Safety and Occupational 

Health Specialist 
P.O. Box 9020 

Window Rock, AZ 86515 

O: 928-871-1370 
C: 928-846-6991 

F: 928-871-1462 
sherri.helton@ihs.gov 

 

Tucson Area Indian Health Service 
John T. Whitesides, Captain, Safety 

Officer 
Tohono O’odham Nation Health Care 

Sells Hospital 

Hwy 86 & Topawa Road 
PO Box 548 

Sells, AZ 85634 
O: 520-383-7333 

C: 520-471-4062 

F: 520-383-7261 
john.whitesides@ihs.gov  

 

 

Phoenix Area Indian Health Service (*)  
David Cramer, PHEP Coordinator 

Institutional Environmental Health Program 
Manager 

Two Renaissance Square 

40 N. Central, Suite 720 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

O: 602-364-5067 
C: 602-717-8829 

F: 602-364-5057 

david.cramer@ihs.gov 

 

Inter Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc. 
Vacant 

Emergency Preparedness Program 
Coordinator 

2214 N. Central Ave., Suite 100 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-307-1518 (o) 

602-258-4822 (main) 
602-258-4825 (fax) 

@itcaonline.com  

 

PROGRAM CONTRACTED TRIBAL LIAISON 

 
  Vacant 
   

 
(*) Denotes IGAs with Tribes and Contract with IHS Area Office 
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